EMB-Z2530PAEMB-Z2530PA
Datasheet
FCC ID: Z7H-EMB2530PA
The device complies with part 15 of the FCC Rules. Operation is subjected
to the following 2 conditions: (1) this device may not cause harmful
interference and (2) this device must accept any interference received,
including interference that may cause undesired operation.
Document information

column refers  to the power to be set in the stack and might differ slightly from the
effective output power (see power tables). If the module is using the integrated antenna,
please consider the settings specified for the EMB-AN24-15PFA antenna.
Antenna code Antenna type Antenna
gain
Maximum
tx power
(for CE)
EIRP
(for CE)
Maximum
tx power
(for FCC)
EIRP
(for FCC)
EMB-AN24-14YA Yagi +14,0 dBi +1 dBm 15,0 dBm +20 dBm 34,0 dBm
EMB-Z2530PA Datasheet (rev 1.7) Page 19 of 24
 Compliance
Antenna code Antenna type Antenna
gain
Maximum
tx power
(for CE)
EIRP
(for CE)
Maximum
tx power
(for FCC)
EIRP
(for FCC)
EMB-AN24-12YA Yagi +12,0 dBi +2 dBm 14,0 dBm +20 dBm 32,0 dBm
EMB-AN24-20HWDU 1⁄2 wave dipole
captive mount
+2 dBi +12 dBm +14,0 dbm +20 dBm +22,0 dbm
EMB-AN24-00QWS 1/4 wave stubby +0 dBi +14 dBm +14,0 dbm +20 dBm +20,0 dbm
EMB-AN24-21DBA Dual band antenna +2,1 dBi +12 dBm +14,1 dbm +20 dBm +22,1 dbm
EMB-AN24-50FPCBA Flexible PCB antenna +5 dBi +9 dBm +14,0 dbm +20 dBm +25,0 dbm
EMB-AN24-25FPCBABD Flexible PCB antenna +2,5 dBi +12 dBm +14,5 dbm +20 dBm +22,5 dbm
EMB-AN24-25FPCBA Flexible PCB antenna +2,5 dBi +12 dBm +14,5 dbm +20 dBm +22,5 dbm
EMB-AN24-15FPCBA Flexible PCB antenna +1,5 dBi +13 dBm +14,5 dbm +20 dBm +21,5 dbm
EMB-AN24-22MA Mini antenna +2,2 dBi +12 dBm +14,2 dbm +20 dBm +22,2 dbm
EMB-AN24-15MA Mini antenna +1,5 dBi +13 dBm +14,5 dbm +20 dBm +21,5 dbm
EMB-AN24-40SMA Multi frequency antenna +4 dBi +11 dBm +15,0 dbm +20 dBm +24,0 dbm
EMB-AN24-20SMA Multi frequency antenna +2 dBi +11 dBm +15,0 dbm +20 dBm +22,0 dbm
EMB-AN24-70pA Portable swievel
antennas panel
+7 dBi +7 dBm +14,0 dbm +20 dBm +27,0 dbm
EMB-AN24-50pA Portable swievel
antennas panel
+5 dBi +9 dBm +14,0 dbm +20 dBm +25,0 dbm
EMB-AN24-50SA Portable swievel
antennas panel
+5 dBi +9 dBm +14,0 dbm +20 dBm +25,0 dbm
EMB-AN24-40pA Portable swievel
antennas panel
+4 dBi +11 dBm +15,0 dbm +20 dBm +24,0 dbm
EMB-AN24-15PFA Printed PCB antenna –
pifa
+1,5 dBi +11 dBm +12,5 dbm +20 dBm +21,5 dbm
EMB-AN24-55RDD Rubber duck – dipole
antenna
+5,5 dBi +9 dBm +14,5 dbm +20 dBm +25,5 dbm
EMB-AN24-50RDD Rubber duck – dipole
antenna
+5 dBi +9 dBm +14,0 dbm +20 dBm +25,0 dbm
EMB-AN24-22WMA Wall mount antenna +2,2 dBi +12 dBm +14,2 dbm +20 dBm +22,2 dbm
EMB-AN24-10PA Patch antenna +10 dBi +5 dBm +15,0 dBm +20 dBm +30,0 dBm
EMB-AN24-12CA Corner antenna +12 dBi +2 dBm +14,0 dBm +20 dBm +32,0 dBm
6.3  CE compliance
The EBM-Z2530PA is  in compliance with the essential requirements and other relevant
provisions of Directive 1999/5/EC.
EMB-Z2530PA Datasheet (rev 1.7) Page 20 of 24

26, lower the output power by 10 dBm or use a duty cycle lower than 33 %.
EMB-Z2530PA Datasheet (rev 1.7) Page 22 of 24
 Ordering informations
7  Ordering informations
7.1  Types
Module variations:
Part No. Description
EMB-Z2530PA/IA EMB-Z2530PA integrated PIFA antenna
EMB-Z2530PA/UL EMB-Z2530PA U.FL connector for external antenna
Related products:
Part No. Description
EMB-Z2530PA-EVK EMB-Z2530PA Evaluation Kit
7.2  Packaging
Embit's modules are delivered in tubes, each tube including 20 items.
The tube dimensions are approximately: 508mm x 33mm x 8mm.
EMB-Z2530PA Datasheet (rev 1.7) Page 23 of 24